
CCCycling – 2007 Summer 59-Mile Ride

From Social Circle Middle School

Miles Turn Road

Total 

Miles

Start at Social Circle Middle School 0.00

Go right (SE) on to Alcova Dr 0.00

0.29 Go right (SE) on to W  Hightower Trail 0.29

0.48 Go Straight (SE) on to E Hightower Trail 0.77

0.33 Turn right (S) cross RR Tracks 1.10

0.09 Turn left (E) on to SR 229 (Hightower Trail) 1.19

0.67 Turn right (SE) on to Thurman Baccus Rd 1.86

1.87 Turn left (ESE) on to W illow Springs Church Rd 3.73

0.55 Turn right (SSE) on to SR 229 (Hightower Trail) 4.28

0.81 Turn left (ESE) on to US278 (SR12) 5.09

0.02 Turn right (SE) on to Davis Academy Rd (regroup @ store) 5.11

1.68 Turn right (S) on to Old Mill Rd (cross I-20) 6.79

2.32 Turn left (NE) onto Newborn Rd 9.11

0.47 Turn right (E) on to Centennial Rd 9.58

1.49 Turn right (SE) on to Brownwood Rd (regroup @ church) 11.07

8.39 Turn left (NW) on to Confederate Rd 19.46

0.64 Turn left (WNW) on to Dixie Highway 20.10

6.47 Turn right (NNE) on to Hawkins St 26.57

0.06 Turn left (WNW) on to E Main St 26.63

0.33 Turn right (NNE) on to Fairplay St (regroup at Rutledge Square) 26.96

2.54 Turn left (WNW) on to Knox Chapel Rd 29.50

0.43 Turn right (ENE) on to Hard Labor Creek Service Road 29.93

0.07 Stop at Hard Labor Creek Camp Store 30.00

0.07 Turn right (WNW) on to Knox Chapel Rd 30.07

1.97 Turn right (ENE) on to Browning Shoals Rd 32.04

2.21 Keep right (NNE) on to Social Circle Fairplay Rd 34.25

0.63 Turn left (NNW) on to Ebenezer Church Rd 34.88

0.72 Go straight (NE) on to Knight Cemetary Rd (regroup @ church) 35.60

0.95 Turn left (WNW) on to Hestertown Rd 36.55

1.82 Turn right (NE) on to Adcock Rd 38.37

1.17 Turn left (WNW) on to Old Monroe Madison Hwy 39.54

3.63 Turn left (SSE) on to Pannell Rd (regroup @ gas station) 43.17

0.88 Turn right (WSW) on to Pleasant Valley Rd NE 44.05

2.35 Turn left (SSE) on to SR 11 46.40

0.14 Turn right (SW) on to Alcovy Mountain Rd SE 46.54

1.14 Turn left (SE) on to Whitney Rd (regroup along roadway) 47.68

1.06 Turn right (SW) on to Arnold Dairy Farm Rd 48.74

3.18 Turn right (NW) on to Jersey-Social Circle Rd 51.92

1.51 Turn left (S) on to HD Atha Rd (regroup after turn) 53.43

2.38 Turn left (ESE) on to County Line Rd 55.81

2.03 Turn left (ENE) on to Alcova Dr 57.84
1.00 Finish at Social Circle Middle School 58.84

Green shading indicates where riders will regroup if separated.






